

PUNJAB POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Zonal Office-II, E-648-B, Backside CICU Office, Phase-5, Focal Point, Ludhiana

Website:- www.ppcb.gov.in

Office Dispatch No :		Registered/Speed Post		Date:	Date:	
Industry R	Registration ID:	R13LDH3241498	8		Application No :	1007401
(Mr Gautham Redo Opposite-central J Ludhiana,Punjab-	ail, Tajpur Road				
	Extension in the Pollution) Act, 19		v of 'conser	nt to operate' u/s 25/26	of Water (Prevention	& Contro
Particular	rs of Consent to O	perate under Wate	er Act, 1974	granted to the industry		
Consent	to Operate Certifi	icate No.		CTOW/Renewal/LDH3	/2019/10074010	
Date of is	ssue :	P		07/08/2019		
Date of expiry :				30/06/2024	06/2024	
Certificate Type :				Renewal		
Previous	CTO No. & Valio	lity :		R14LDH3CTOW21588 From:29/12/2014	39 To:30/06/2019	
Particular	rs of the Industry				-	
Name &	Designation of the	e Applicant		Mukesh Jaggi, (Sr. Ma	nager)	
Address	of Industrial pren	nises		Medicare Environment Opposite-central Jail, T Ludhiana East,Ludhiar	al Management Pvt Ltd, ^r ajpur Road, a Iii-141001	
Capital I	Investment of the	Industry		462.83 lakhs		
Category	y of Industry			Red		
Type of I	Industry			1074-Common treatme	nt and disposal facilities -	CBMWTF
G 1 64	the Industry			Small		
Scale of t				Ludhiana Iii		

"This is computer generated document from OCMMS by PPCB"

Medicare Environmental Management Pvt Ltd, Opposite-central Jail, Tajpur Road, Ludhiana East, Ludhiana Iii, 141001

The validity in the period of the 'consent to operate' earlier granted u/s 25/26 of Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 vide no. R14LDH3CTOW2158839 dated 29.12.2014 is hereby extended upto 30-06-2024 with same terms & conditions as mentioned in the original consent granted to the industry and with special condition as under:-

1) The facility will obtain the Environmental Clearance as required under EIA Notification, 2006 from the Competent Authority for installation of new incinerator of 200kg/hr capacity using old incinerator of 200 kg/hr as stand-bye during breakdown of new incinerator end up-gradation of autoclaving capacity due to installation of 2 new autoclaves of capacity 1250 Ltr/batch and capacity 3000 ltr/batch, within 06 months or will submit the exemption letter from the MoEF in this regard.

2) The CBWTF operator will provide the separate partition for the storage of untreated autoclave Bio-medical waste, within 15 days.

3) The CBWTF operator will complete the remaining work regarding mapping of all the HCFs catered by its on the GPS website within one month.

4) The industry will obtain the permission for the use/abstraction of ground water as per the requirements of Central Ground Water Authority (CGWA). In absence of obtaining of permission, the operation of the industry is entirely at its risk and cost and the Board will not be responsible for any loss, in case the CGWA will prohibit the abstraction/use of water on account of non-obtaining of such permission.

5) The industry shall comply with the manufacture, storage and import of Hazardous Chemical Rules, 1989 (as amended) and submit the details on onside emergency plan, safety reports and safety audit reports in accordance with the manufacture, storage and import of hazardous chemical rules, 1989, in case the industry or installation handling hazardous chemicals quantity equal to or more than the threshold quantity specified in the said rules.

6) The industry shall provide adequate arrangement for fire fighting and against any accidental leakage/discharge of any air pollutant/gas/ liquids from the vessels, mechanical equipment's etc, which are likely to cause environmental pollution. The industry to obtain necessary permissions from the concerned authorities like Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana and Deptt. of Labour/Director of Factories, Punjab with respect to the above safety measures.

This letter for extension of consent be appended with the original consent issued vide no. R14LDH3CTOW2158839 dated 29.12.2014 under the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974.

13/08/2019 (Sandeep Bahl) Sr Environmental Engineer For & on behalf of (Punjab Pollution Control Board) Ender:

Endst. No.:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:

Environmental Engineer, Punjab Pollution Control Board, Regional Office-3, Ludhiana with the request to report w.r.t the compliance of specific conditions as per the time scheduled allowed to the industry.

13/08/2019

(Sandeep Bahl) Sr Environmental Engineer For & on behalf of

(Punjab Pollution Control Board)

"This is computer generated document from OCMMS by PPCB"

Medicare Environmental Management Pvt Ltd, Opposite-central Jail, Tajpur Road, Ludhiana East, Ludhiana Iii, 141001



"This is computer generated document from OCMMS by PPCB" Medicare Environmental Management Pvt Ltd,Opposite-central Jail, Tajpur Road,Ludhiana East,Ludhiana Iii,141001